Water Reclamation Facility Mechanical Integrity Testing

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers

BID OPENING DATE: February 16, 2021
BID OPENING TIME: 11:00am (local time)
ITB 202110

received timely as of the above receiving date and time.

All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,

if any, are hereby rejected as late"

ALL WEBBS ENTERPRISES,

A.C. SCHULTES OF

VENDORS YOUNGQUIST BROTHERS, LLC INC. FLORIDA, INC.

Original and/or one PDF YES YES YES
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1 YES YES YES

Bid Form signed by authorized representative YES YES YES

Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check YES YES YES
Schedule of Value YES YES YES
Schedule of Subcontractor YES YES YES
Schedule of Equipment and Materials NO YES YES
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a) YES YES YES
Drug Free Workplace YES YES YES
Trench Safety Affidavit YES YES YES
Questionnaire YES YES YES
Insurance Certificates YES YES YES
Copy of Appropriate Licenses YES YES YES
Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/ YES YES YES
Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit

Conflict of Interest Statement YES YES YES
Non-Collusion Affidavit YES YES YES
Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725 YES YES YES
E-Verify YES On file YES
Local Preference Not Local Palm Beach County Not Local

Base Bid | $ 129,400.00 | $ 67,000.00 49,600.00
Alternate| $ 45,000.00 $ 20,000.00 12,500.00




BID TABULATION
BID NO: 202110

Water Reclamation Facility Mechanical Integrity Testing

Description
1 .Mobilization / Demobilization
2. Downhole Video Survey
3. Hydrostatic Pressure Test with Inflatable Packer

4. Temperature, Background Gamma-Ray, RTS, Final
Gamma-Ray Logging
5. Standby Time Ordered by Engineer

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1-5)

6. Non-Abrasive Tubing Brushing and additional video
survey (if necessary)
Grand Total (if Item 6 is needed)

Quantity
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

24.00

1.00

Unit
LS
EA
LS
LS

HR

LS

YOUNGQUIST BROTHERS, LLC

Unit Price
$37,000.00
$20,000.00
$50,000.00
$20,000.00

$100.00

$45,000.00

Sub Total
$37,000.00
$20,000.00
$50,000.00
$20,000.00

$2,400.00
$129,400.00
$45,000.00

$174,400.00

ALL WEBBS ENTERPRISES, INC.

Unit Price
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$25,000.00
$15,000.00

$500.00

$20,000.00

Sub Total
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$25,000.00
$15,000.00

$12,000.00
$67,000.00
$20,000.00

$87,000.00

A.C. SCHULTES OF FLORIDA, INC.

Unit Price
$14,000.00
$5,000.00
$16,000.00
$11,000.00

$150.00

$12,500.00

Sub Total
$14,000.00
$5,000.00
$16,000.00
$11,000.00

$3,600.00
$49,600.00
$12,500.00

$62,100.00
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