## **Water Reclamation Facility Mechanical Integrity Testing**

BID OPENING DATE: February 16, 2021 BID OPENING TIME: 11:00am (local time) "Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above receiving date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,

ITB 202110

if any, are hereby rejected as late" ALL WEBBS ENTERPRISES, A.C. SCHULTES OF YOUNGQUIST BROTHERS. LLC FLORIDA, INC. INC. **VENDORS** YES YES YES Original and/or one PDF YES YES Acknowledgement of Addendum 1 YES Bid Form signed by authorized representative YES YES YES Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check YES YES YES YES YES Schedule of Value YES Schedule of Subcontractor YES YES YES Schedule of Equipment and Materials NO YES YES Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a) YES YES YES Drug Free Workplace YES YES YES Trench Safety Affidavit YES YES YES Questionnaire YES YES YES Insurance Certificates YES YES YES Copy of Appropriate Licenses YES YES YES Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/ YES YES YES Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit YES Conflict of Interest Statement YES YES Non-Collusion Affidavit YES YES YES Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725 YES YES YES E-Verify YES On file YES Not Local Palm Beach County Not Local Local Preference 129,400.00 \$ 49,600.00 67,000.00 \$ Base Bid \$

45,000.00 \$

Alternate \$

20,000.00 \$

12,500.00

BID TABULATION								
BID NO: 202110								
Water Reclamation Facility Mechanical Integrity Testing								
			YOUNGQUIST BROTHERS, LLC		ALL WEBBS ENTERPRISES, INC.		A.C. SCHULTES OF FLORIDA, INC.	
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
1 .Mobilization / Demobilization	1.00	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2. Downhole Video Survey	1.00	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Hydrostatic Pressure Test with Inflatable Packer	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
Temperature, Background Gamma-Ray, RTS, Final Gamma-Ray Logging	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
5. Standby Time Ordered by Engineer	24.00	HR	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1-5)				\$129,400.00		\$67,000.00		\$49,600.00
Non-Abrasive Tubing Brushing and additional video survey (if necessary)	1.00	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
Grand Total (if Item 6 is needed)				\$174,400.00		\$87,000.00		\$62,100.00